CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

2004 11
Shareholders as owners
CS
SS
1-4
1-7
6
2-4-1
Diversity Inclusion
30
2-6
3-1

11

MANI, INC.
2022 11 25

7730
http://www.mani.co.jp/

2001 6

ES

2021 9

2026 8



22. 4

25
14
3-1-3
2021 4 MANI
MANI
MANI
TCFD
4
MANI
2
115 2
24
MANI
1
2030 25
2050 100
2 2022
2030 25
2050 85
4-1-1
10
4-9
13
4-11-1
14
4-11-2
21 (2
4-11-3
2015 1
3
4-14-2

20



5-1

10% 20%

!I

13,367,400 13.58
11,100,000 11.28
5,084,000 517
4,334,300 4.40
2,700,000 2.74
2,269,800 231
2,264,400 2.30
2,048,300 2.08
2,048,000 2.08
2,011,500 2.04

1 2022 8 31

o]

1000

100 1000

=
o



e

N =5

[ce) — ~ < <

T O O T O 4 DE e o X



I I

[¢] (e] _—

[e] [¢] o _
[e] [¢] o _—

o [¢] o (e] _—







2022 12

74

(A)

65

100

RS
RS

RS

65 35

40

RS

65 (100 ) 15

RS

74

RS



(b) RS
100 200
65 (100 ) 0 15
RS

RS R

@)
@

3 2010/11/22 2038/11

@
@

@) 2005/11/28 2028/11

(6)

@)
@

@) 2013/11/22 2030/11




2018
11 21
2013
11 22
2020
11 25
B3
()
20
2
3 4 7 6 1
4 14
1
2 2
3
14
10

10



10

14

CS

SS

ES




1SO14001 1SO45001

Integrity

1S013485 1SO14001 1S045001



10

11






i EEHS e
BIE= SETEBANERIER
SR, B
e g s
o I | | s
BITHE EH
........-:...IIIIIIII> $ﬂ' ﬁkﬁf?ﬁ
1 " ,—
sBERE | : 7
BAEES ENEESS ERERES (g
BeEEE =T EAEEE H
(R 1 4. 154 2 ) (P9 1 4. 1542 42) (1151 4 ) |
B BATROBIRE = . Epen
:I.I %%iéfg I.ll>
HEHZE

NEBEER AT




